vote in Elections and in Town Affairs, to meet at the Town Hall in 
said Upton, on Thursday the twenty-eighth day of December, 
punctually at 7:30 P.M. o'clock for the following purposes: 

Article 1: To see i f the Town will vote to appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the town treasury, the sum of 
seven hundred and twenty-five ($725.00) dollars, said monies to be 
used by the Board of Health Department for nurses salaries, clerks 
salary, and expenses due to the increased number of visits by the 
public health nurse and moving expenses, or take any action 
thereon. 

Article 2: To see i f the Town will vote to transfer the sum of

[...]

To see i f the Town will vote to appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, the sum of 
thirty thousand dollars ($30,000.00) and in addition, the Treasurer, 
with the approval of the selectmen, be authorized to borrow the sum 
of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) for a period not to 
exceed one (1) year, under the provisions of Chapter 44, Section 
8-(15), for the purpose of test well work, engineering, tank site 
acquisition, and all necessary work in connection with improvements 
in the town water system, or take any action thereon.